

AMENDMENT TO THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN
ACT OF 2021
OFFERED BY MR. C. SCOTT FRANKLIN OF
FLORIDA

Page 291, line 2, after “the Secretary” insert “, the Committee on Oversight and Reform of the House of Representatives, and the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs of the Senate”.

Page 291, beginning on line 3, strike “the authorized officer of such State, territory, or Tribal government” and insert “the Governor of such State or territory or the Chief Executive of such Tribal government”.

Page 291, line 8, strike “and”.

Page 291, line 11, strike the period and insert a semicolon.

Page 291, after line 11, insert the following:

“(3) provide the balance sheet of the entity seeking to receive payment under this section; and

“(4) any other evidence the Secretary of the Treasury deems appropriate to determine the need and intended uses of payments under this section.”.

Page 304, line 5, after “the Secretary” insert “, the Committee on Oversight and Reform of the House of Representatives, and the Committee on Homeland Security and Governmental Affairs of the Senate”.

Page 304, line 6, strike “the authorized officer” and insert “the Mayor”.

Page 304, line 11, strike “and”.

Page 304, line 14, strike the period and insert a semicolon.

Page 304, after line 14, insert the following:

“(3) provide the balance sheet of the entity seeking to receive payment under this section; and

“(4) any other evidence the Secretary of the Treasury deems appropriate to determine the need and intended uses of payments under this section.”.

